

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. Who shall provide the shower units, shower curtains, closets, sinks, faucets, exhaust fans and fixtures for Shower units, shower curtains, closets, sinks, faucets, exhaust fans and fixtures are GFE.

Answer: Shower units, shower curtains, closets, sinks, faucets, exhaust fans and fixtures are GFE.

2. Shall we use existing power source? What is the voltage rating of power source

Answer: At Altimur, the existing power source, including voltage rating and frequency, is currently unknown and to be determined by the contractor.

3. Shall we supply electrical equipment (interior lighting receptacle etc) for Rlb?

Answer: Lighting and Receptacle replacement is an option as shown in Section 00010 Item 0010B, 0010C, and 0010D and Appendix B.

4. Shall we provide and supply site lighting around the fence?

Answer: Permanent Site lighting around fence is not a requirement of this contract. Temporary security lighting during construction is required per Section 1060 Para 1.3.1.7.

5. What is the RLB number?

Answer: 387 housing units

6. Shall we provide spare parts?

Answer: Refer to Section 01010, Section 01060 paragraph 1.17, and Appendix B for spare parts requirements.

7. Could you send us detail of Communication and Fire alarm system?

Answer: Communication and fire alarm details are the responsibility of the contractor.

8. Is required TVSS in load center RLB?

Answer: Provide TVSS only in MDP.

9. How many bunkers do you need? What are the system requirements for bunker?

Answer: This is a design build contract. Refer to section 01010 paragraphs 4.5.2 and concept drawings for requirements of bunkers.

10. What is the distance between power source and MDP? Will we provide generator? What is the rating of generator

Answer: Distance between power source and MDP will be determined by contractor's designer. See amendment #0002 dated 27 February 2010; generator is not a requirement of this contract.

11. How many square meter need for camp area?

Answer: Refer to Section 01010 paragraph 2 for site location information.

12. Are there water well in site area, if yes; can we use?

Answer: Refer to Section 01010 paragraph 4.2 for water system requirements.

13. Where shall we provide water for mobilization area?

Answer: Refer to section 01060 for mobilization and temporary facilities information.

14. How many square meter area has UXO mine?

Answer: Refer to Appendix E for UXO information. Clarification of RLB units

The following is the correct number of RLB units and associated PAX, shower units, and bathroom units. This replaces all other answers to prior questions.

Altimur:

450 PAX

225 housing units

4 shower units

4 bathroom units

Airborne:

774 PAX

387 housing units

11 shower units

11 bathroom units